GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN PAKISTAN METEOROLOGICAL DEPAERTMENT REGIONAL METEOROLOGICAL CENTRE KHYBER ROAD, PESHAWAR



(Bidding Documents) File No. AS 5-3(29)/2021/

REPAIR & RESTORATION OF RADAR CONTROL SYSTEM (RCS) AND AWS AT FFWS MARDAN

May, 2024

Director Regional Meteorological Centre Khyber Road, Peshawar Phone No. 091-9210190 Fax No. 091-9210223

TENDER NOTICE

No. AS 5-3(29)/2021/ GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN PAKISTAN METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT REGIONAL METEOROLOGICAL CENTRE KHYBER ROAD PESHAWAR

TENDER NOTICE

Pakistan Meteorological Department, Regional Meteorological Centre, Khyber Road, Peshawar invites sealed bids on F.O.R. basis from the firms/parties, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of Federal Board of Revenue for supply of the following items:

| Item No. | Items Description | Quantity |
|----------|---|----------|
| 01 | Repair and Restoration of RCS SYSTEM AT | 02 |
| | FFWS MARDAN | |
| 02 | Repair and Restoration of AWS AT FFWS MARDAN | 01 |

Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at the Regional Meteorological Centre, Khyber Road, Peshawar. Bidding documents can also be downloaded from <u>www.pmd.gov.pk</u>.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the office of Director, Regional Meteorological Centre, Khyber Road, Peshawar on or before 29.05.2024 at 10:00 Hrs. Bids will be opened the same day at 10:30 Hrs. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>.

Director Regional Meteorological Centre Khyber Road, Peshawar 091-9210190

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATINOS

Technical Specifications

| S. No. | Item Name | Specification | Quantity |
|--------|--------------------|--------------------|----------|
| 01 | Repair and | Motherboard | 02 |
| | Restoration of RCS | (Industrial) AIMB- | |
| | SYSTEM AT | 701 Rev-A1 AIMB- | |
| | FFWS MARDAN | 701G2-00A1E V | |
| | | 2.08 | |
| | | P/N:19A1070100-01 | |
| 02 | Repair and | NESA (Evolution) | 01 |
| | Restoration of AWS | | |
| | AT FFWS | | |
| | MARDAN | | |
| | | | |

Interested firms/parties may visit the office of Director, RMC, Peshawar to inspect the items during the office hours.

The competent authority has the right to decrease the scope of work depending on the availability of funds

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The method of single stage one envelope procedure will be adopted.
- 2. Bids will be evaluated Item wise.
- 2. Earnest money/ Bid Security of quoted value @ 5% in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay order/CDR in favor of Director, RMC Peshawar must be submitted with the offer. The Bid Security of unsuccessful suppliers will be returned back.
- 3. Bidders must submit copies of their registration of Sales Tax and Income Tax.
- Bidders should not be disqualified from any organization/department in last five Years; legal documents can be asked by this office if required.
- 5. All bidders are advised to comply strictly with the document specifications/ terms & conditions and no deviation shall be allowed.
- 6. Bids not meeting bid evaluation criteria shall not be accepted.
- 7. The last date for the submission of tender is 29.05.2024, at 10:00 Hours PST and will be opened on the same day at 10:30 hours PST in the presence of bidders or their representatives.
- 8. Proposals should be submitted on F.O.R. FFWS Mardan basis.
- 9. Repair as per specifications would be completed within 15 days, after the issuance of work order and the bidder will be responsible for replacement of item, if found defective during inspection/warranty period.
- 10. The quantity of the items can be increased/ decreased as per available funds.
- 11. Taxes will be deducted as per Government rules.
- 12. The payment against repair/restoration of items will be made through crossed cheque(s) by the Department to the supplier after satisfactory repair of goods and technical report submitted by the Technical Committee.
- Any BID found in deviation / violation / without Earnest Money would liable to be rejected.
- 14. Biding documents can be obtained free of cost from the websites <u>www.pmd.gov.pk</u> or PPRA ppra.org.pk

Director Regional Meteorological Centre Khyber Road, Peshawar Phone No. 091-9210190